
2025 Miami University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-26   Conf: 20-7   Home: 15-3   Away: 12-11   Neutral: 9-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (361), Opp (410)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (1), Golembiewski (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Kunkel (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Campbell (12), Totals (12), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-94), Campbell (34-46),
Reeves (26-32), Chevrier (6-11), Krieger (2-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Parks, Chloe .369 62-62 203 39 75 21 3 3 48 111 .547 16 5 16 0 .421 4 0 7-9 113 85 5 .975
17 Kunkel, Shelby .367 62-62 199 57 73 13 0 10 41 116 .583 37 1 41 1 .468 0 0 20-22 48 2 2 .962
0 Campbell, Mckenna .341 62-62 170 28 58 10 0 6 33 86 .506 27 2 31 2 .437 0 1 2-2 338 47 3 .992
13 Oh, Kaylee .307 61-61 192 43 59 13 2 6 32 94 .490 20 4 28 0 .381 2 2 17-22 102 22 7 .947
87 Carter, Ella .307 62-60 176 28 54 8 1 10 38 94 .534 11 4 27 2 .358 2 2 0-0 216 24 4 .984
2 Golembiewski, Jenna .276 62-62 192 51 53 5 2 20 49 122 .635 19 7 55 0 .357 3 0 19-21 81 3 3 .966
8 Merritt, Holly .267 51-50 150 21 40 6 0 5 26 61 .407 8 4 26 2 .317 2 0 4-4 169 11 2 .989
88 Hernandez, Danitza .257 58-54 140 25 36 9 0 6 21 63 .450 20 5 32 2 .367 1 1 1-2 75 89 11 .937
9 Pinter, Erin .256 51-45 133 26 34 9 1 4 20 57 .429 9 4 17 1 .322 0 0 2-2 33 58 16 .850
24 Patton, Madie .296 38-21 71 15 21 5 1 5 14 43 .606 2 6 25 0 .367 0 0 1-1 2 4 1 .857
18 Hagle, Nathalie .250 8-0 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Krueger, Kari .214 30-19 56 10 12 3 1 1 8 20 .357 7 0 17 0 .302 0 2 1-1 28 1 0 1.000
10 Gilbert, Sydney .000 28-0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
Totals .306 62-62 1692 356 517 102 11 76 330 869 .514 176 42 318 11 .382 14 8 77-90 1211 413 57 .966
Opponents .270 62-62 1602 290 432 79 8 53 261 686 .428 237 47 331 5 .377 14 24 34-48 1201 373 67 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
72 Reeves, Madilyn 3.51 24-12 45 40 26 3-1 1 255.1 264 153 128 125 232 51 4 31 .265 21 19 0 7 18
64 Chevrier, Léa 4.22 12-10 33 20 12 5-1 2 126.0 131 90 76 88 90 18 4 16 .260 7 28 0 5 5
19 Krieger, Shelbie 10.83 0-4 15 2 0 0-1 0 21.1 33 43 33 23 9 7 0 6 .347 9 0 0 1 1
17 Kunkel, Shelby 28.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 4 1 0 3 0 0 .667 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.18 36-26 94 62 38 9 3 403.2 432 290 241 237 331 79 8 53 .270 37 47 0 14 24
Opponents 5.19 26-36 124 62 17 6 4 400.1 517 355 297 176 318 102 11 76 .306 34 42 0 14 8



2025 Miami University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Krueger, Kari 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Krieger, Shelbie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
0 Campbell, Mckenna 388 338 47 3 .992 1 34 12 .739 12 0
8 Merritt, Holly 182 169 11 2 .989 7 0 0 — 0 0
87 Carter, Ella 244 216 24 4 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Parks, Chloe 203 113 85 5 .975 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Golembiewski, Jenna 87 81 3 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kunkel, Shelby 52 48 2 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
64 Chevrier, Léa 26 0 25 1 .962 0 6 5 .545 0 0
72 Reeves, Madilyn 49 6 41 2 .959 2 26 6 .813 0 0
13 Oh, Kaylee 131 102 22 7 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Hernandez, Danitza 175 75 89 11 .937 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Patton, Madie 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pinter, Erin 107 33 58 16 .850 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gilbert, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hagle, Nathalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1681 1211 413 57 .966 25 68 26 .723 12 0
Opponents 1641 1201 373 67 .959 48 154 26 .856 16 0


